MISSING IN ACTION: Union minister has been away from Vijaypur and Budhni by-elections for which he was made a star campaigner

Scindia keeps away from canvassing for bypolls, rift with BJP apparent!

He shows anger for the first time in four and a half years

Our Staff Reporter

Minister of communications Jvotiraditva Scindia displayed his anger several times when he was with the Congress. But he seems to be angry with the BJP for the

Scindia is on good terms with the party's central leadership, but he is keeping away from the state unit.

He has not campaigned for the party candidates for the two by-elections being held in the state.

Scindia is seen campaigning for the party in Assembly election in Maharashtra, but he has been away from Vijaypur and Budhni by-polls for which he was made a star campaigner, though.

Scindia was not present even when the party candidates we filing papers for the tuency. It has happened for the first time in four years that Scindia looks angry with the party.

According to sources, Scindia was opposed to admitting Congress legislator from Vijaypur Ramniwas Rawat into the party and giving him a ministerial berth.

For Scindia was against giving a cabinet berth to Rawat, he did not campaign for the candidate. Nevertheless, when Scindia was in the Congress, Rawat was considered to be close to him.

It was Scindia who played an important in appointing Rawat executive president of the party in MP.

When Scindia quit the Congress in 2020 and joined the BJP, he advised Rawat to take the ruling party membership. Scindia got angry because Rawat refused to resign from the Congress.

Afterwards, the rift between them grew. Even when Rawat joined the BJP, there was not interaction between

Electioneering for Budhni, Vijaypur ends, polling tomorrow

the Congress has fielded

Rajkumar Patel against

BJP's Ramakant Bhargava.

Congress candidate Mukesh

Malhotra is pitted against

Forest Minister Ramniwas

MP Congress president

Jitu Patwari was very active

in electioneering for the

party candidates in both the

The Congress has not

won a single election under

Patwari's leadership, so he

pulled out all the stops for

Rawat in Vijaypur.

constituencies.

the party's victory.

BHOPAL: Electioneering for the bypolls in Budhni and Vijaypur came to an end on Monday. Polling for the two seats will take place on Wednesday.

Both the national parties campaigned with their all might on the last day. Chief Minister Mohan Yadav campaigned for the party candidate in Vijaypur. Minister Shivraj Singh Chouhan held a few public meetings in Budhni on the last day electioneering. In Budhni,

them. According to sources, Scindia and the veteran BJP Scindia is angry because he leaders are not sailing on the has been ignored in the Gwasame boat. This is how the lior area. In Gwalior-Chamchasm between Scindia and bal politics, the supporters of the state BJP unit has grown.

flowers to **Ambedkar** statue **FP News Service**

CJ offers

Madhya Pradesh High Court Chief Justice Suresh Kumar Kait reached Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar Janmabhoomi Memorial on Monday evening and offered flowers to the big statue of the founder of the Indian Constitution and garlanded the smaller statue. During this, there was darkness in the memorial

complex due to malfunctioning lights. Chief Justice Kait had to use mobile flash to put on his shoes. He reprimanded the SDM and asked him to arrange lighting as soon as possible. He paid obeisance to Babasaheb and offered prayers to Lord Buddha in the Ashti Hal Kalash and offered flowers. Apart from this, he saw all photos and murals of Babasaheb installed in the hall. During this, officials of the memorial committee including additional SP Rupesh Dwivedi, SDM Charanjit Singh Hooda,

Tehsildar Vivek Soni, police

station in-charge Sanjay

Dwivedi were present.

Police yet to disclose 'bhasma aarti permission' scam

UJJAIN: People behind the 'bhasma aarti permission' scam are being caught in Mahakaleshwar temple at regular intervals. Yet the inside story is not being allowed to come out. In a week, the temple administrator himself has exposed two accused who

have been appointed for security. When the temple committee administrator searched the CCTV, shocking truth came to light. An employee named Sonu Tilve came forward. Five people had taken permission for Bhasma aarti. Sonu allowed 13 persons to enter. So a case of misconduct was filed and he was suspended. It has not been revealed yet how

tional devotees. Similarly, Lovejit, an employee of Krystal Private Securities Company took Rs 16,500 from a family from Bengaluru for Bhasma aarti darshan. He was also caught. Mahakal police registered a case against him. Temple administrator Ganesh Dhakad said that Lovejit was handed over to Mahakal police. Police should interrogate him. The second accused Sonu Tilve is an employee of the temple committee. He has been suspended and an inquiry has been initiated. After the report comes out, it will be known how much money he took. Dhakad said.

much money was given by addi-

4-year-old boy drowns

FP News Service

UJJAIN

There was a family programme at Shubhratn Garden in Barnagar's Ingoria. One Arun Singh went to attend the programme with his wife and 4-year-old son Shivam. Shivam was playing with other kids. During that time, he fell into the chamber without a lid. When he did not return to his mother for a long time, a search was conducted.

For about 20 minutes, the family kept searching for the child. When he was not found the CCTV footage of the garden was checked in which the child was seen falling into the chamber. He was immediately rescued from the chamber and taken to hospital where the doctor declared him brought dead. Ingoria police registered a case and sent the body to the District Hospital for post-mortem.

Six-week climate action initiative ends at Choithram **College of Nursing**

by-elections.

Because Vijaypur belongs

to Sheopur which comes

under the Chambal region, it

is considered a bastion of the

Scindias. But Scindia neither

held any public meeting in fa-

vour of the party candidate

nor he took interest in visit-

ing the area. Not a single

public meeting of Scindia

was organised in Budhni, al-

though he is popular among

the voters in this consti-



Our Staff Reporter INDORE

Students of Choithram College of Nursing led a transformative six-week climate action project under the guidance of Prof Shreeja Vijayan and Prof Shweta Pattnaik.

Launched on September 30, the global initiative aimed to raise awareness and drive sustainability efforts in over 149 countries.

Activities included a cleanliness drive promoting zero-plastic practices during Navratri, visiting Ralamandal Wildlife Sanctuary, seedball dispersal and tree plantation.

The project emphasised community participation, addressing local climate change challenges like rising temperatures and water scarcity in Indore.

The initiative culminated with a press release in which students shared their experiences, highlighting the im-

Free legal aid camp concludes

FP News Service

Indore International Law College Solsinda successfully organised a free 'Legal Aid Camp' in the village of Rajoda, aimed at raising awareness about legal aid among local residents. Principal Dr Neha Sharma Chaudhary highlighted the importance of the programme, which featured expert speakers including Mithilesh Deharia, District Legal Officer and Ashirwad Chaurasia, Chief Legal and Defence Counsel from the Indore High Court

The event commenced with a tree plantation ceremony, symbolically inaugurating the legal aid camp. Dr Puneet Kumar Dwivedi, the group director of the institute, welcomed guests and emphasised the role of free legal aid in empowering marginalised communities. He assured attendees that simi-

During the camp, Mithilesh **Deharia** provided free legal advice

lar camps would be organised in nearby villages in the During the camp, Mithi-

lesh Deharia provided free legal advice and informed villagers about various legal aid services available through the District, State, and National Legal Aid Authorities. Chaurasia stressed the need for free legal assistance in the district and encouraged villagers to utilise the Legal Aid Centre at Indore High Court. The event attracted hundreds of villagers seeking legal assistance, with the camp coordinated by Advocate Swapnil Tiwari and Dr Atul Ladna under the leadership of Dr Chaudhary and various dedicated sub-committees.

^{बिक्} विधिक सहायता शि*वि*र 🖛

further notice at the absolute discretion of the Bank

E-AUCTION The under mentioned persons are hereby informed that they have failed o pay off the liability in the loan accounts. Notices sent to them by Registered Post have been returned undelivered to the Bank. They are therefore requested to pay off the liability and other charges and redeem the pledged securities on or before 27-11-2024 (date) failing which the said securities will be sold by the Bank in public auction at the cost of the borrower at the Bank's premises (Concerned Branch) at 2.00 PM on 27-11-2024 or on any other convenient date thereafter without

Regional Office:

Sr. No.	Branch	Date of Loan	Loan Number	Name and address of the borrower				
1.	BARWANI	12-04-2023	44550600002739	FURKAN SHEIKH S/O INAYAT SHEIKH, HNo 136/1 Anand Nagar, Ward 4, Shiv Mandir Gali, Shastri Ward, Barwani (MP) - 451551				
2.	UJJAIN	18.10.2023	57710600002967	Mrs. Manju Badgodiya C/o Durgalal Badgodiya Panch Kua Maxi Road Ujjain Shankarpur Ujjain 456010				
	Lakherwadi UJJAIN	31.01.2024	68150600002454	Mrs. Deepali Sahu 56/4, Nijatpura, Ujjain-455001				
Date: 12-11-2024 Branch Manager								

HDFC BANK LTD. THOFC BANK Sch. No.94, Brilliant Avenue, Behind Bombay Hospital, Indore We understand your world

Notice Under SARFAESI Act, 2002

Whereas, The Authorised officer of H.D.F.C. Bank Ltd. under the securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial assets and Enforcement of security interest Act 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 8 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice to below mentioned borrowers & guarantors to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The notice was undelivered to the borrower through postal mode therefore same is being published In accordance with rules laid under the said Act. Notice is here by given to the borrowers & guarantors and the public in general that the authorised officer of the H.D.F.C. Bank Ltd. will take possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules after 60 days.

The borrower mentioned below in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with said property and any dealing with the said properties shall be subject to the charge of H.D.F.C. Bank Ltd., Scheme No. 94, Brilliant Avenue, Behind Bombay Hospital, Indore for the amount mentioned against the borrower & interest thereon.

Name & Address of Borrower/

Co-Borrower/Guarantor & Loan A/c No

	1		l urjar (Co-bo i m Iklera Post	,	Agar Malv	wa Iklera	16/10/2024 ₹ 54,86,006.3			
		SCHEDULE OF MOVABLE PROPERTY								
		Product Loan No.		Model	Reg.No.	Engine No.	Chasis No.			
		COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT RETAIL LOAN	87164518	MANITOU MBL 745 S BHL	MP70 D0394	5H4104 2220039	TEP745NS PN2018593			
		COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT RETAIL LOAN	99888464	JCB 3DX-BACKHOE LOADER	MP42 ZD1405	H0041 9703	RAJ3DXIN C03413534			
	2	1. Hemraj Bha Add: 293 Dato Khandwa Road 2. Abhishek M Datoda Indore)	16/10/2024 ₹ 18,69,042.00						
		SCHEDULE OF MOVABLE PROPERTY								

Place : Indore

Product

COMMERCIAL

EQUIPMENT

86214607

Sd/- (Authorised Officer H.D.F.C. Bank Ltd.

Chasis No

Rea.No. | Engine No

portance of collective action

for a sustainable future.

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE **Frank** Brank Office: ICICI Bank Ltd Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No-B3, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West)- 400604

The Authorised ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrower and the public in general that the

undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described below, by exercising powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealings with the property will be subject to charges of ICICI Bank Limited.

_	' ' '	. 3		
S	r. Name of the b. Borrower(s)/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs)	Name of Branch
1	Komal Waghmare-	Plot No. 233, Tirupati Platinum "Block B" Colony, P.H. No. 37, Village Daudkhedi, Madhya Pradesh, Ujjain-456006./ November 08, 2024	June 21, 2024 Rs. 12,83,673/-	Ujjain

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/guarantors(s) is/are hereby issued a 30 day Notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold after 30 days from the date of publishing this Notice, as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Sincerely Authorised Signatory For ICICI Bank Ltd. Date: November 12, 2024



Date: 11th November, 2024

PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Palda, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452020, India [el: (91 731) 243 7604/642; Fax: (91 731) 243 7605, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746, Website: www.yellowdiamond.in, E-mail: complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.i

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED IND AS FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (INR in lakhs except as stated)

PARTICULARS		QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED		
			30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited		31.03.2024 Audited	
Total revenue from operations	44,108.37	42,143.72	43,370.16	86,252.09	82,152.32	1,61,793.12	
Net profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	235.36	1,282.30	2,301.62	1,517.66	4,098.58	7,741.19	
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,128.17	1,282.30	2,301.62	2,410.47	4,002.67	7,645.28	
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	615.38	943.91	1,652.44	1,559.29	2,994.91	5,312.26	
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	616.42	896.53	1,666.64	1,512.95	3,012.90	5,337.01	
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value INR 5 each Other equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)	1,193.67	1,193.67	1,192.97	1,193.67	1,192.97	1,193.67 71,682.20	
Earnings per share of INR 5 each (Not Annualised)							
Basic - INR	2.58	3.95	6.93	6.53	12.55	22.26	
Diluted - INR	2.58	3.95	6.92	6.52	12.54	22.22	

1 The above Ind AS financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings

The Company has determined 'Snacks Food' as the only reportable segment as evaluated by the chief operating decision maker for allocation of resources and for assessing performance. There are no other reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segment'. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 20 May 2024 had recommended a dividend @40% on equity shares of INR 5 each of the Company (i.e. INR 2 per 🗟 equity share) for the financial year 2023-24. The same has been approved in the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 23 September 2024.The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Ind AS Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Ind AS Financial

Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com). The Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com) are the Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com). The Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) are the Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com). The Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) are the Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com). The Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) are the Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com). The Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) are the Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com). The Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) are the Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com). The Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) are the Stock Exchange (s) (www.nseindia.com) and (s) (www.nseindia.com) are the Stock Exchange (sManaging Director and Chief Executive Officer

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 📣 सिंडिकेट Syndicate

Circle Office: Plot No. 04, PSP Area, Near AllMS, Saket Nagar, Circle Office, Bhopal Regional Office: Omega Tower, 4th Floor, 32 Mechanic Nagar, Bhamori, Indore, Phone.: 7049919126 Subject: Notice for exercising the right of redemption under Section 13 (8) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of

Head Office: 112, J.C. Road, Bangalore - 562002

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"). The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Indore (hereinafter referred to as "the secured creditor"), appointed under

the Act do hereby issue this notice, under Section 13(8) of the Act read with Rule 8(6) of the SARFAESI Rules, to you all as under: As you all are aware that the secured creditor had issued the Demand Notices, under Section 13(2) of the Act, on below mentioned date, to the below nentioned borrower demanding to pay below mentioned amount and interest stated thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices.

Since, the Borrowers/Firm, the mortgagors and the Guarantor having failed to repay the amount mentioned in the above said demand notices, the Authorized Officer under Section 13(4) of the Act had taken symbolic / physical possession of the secured assets described in the below mentioned symbolic / physical Possession Notice. Further, the said symbolic possession notice was duly published in below mentioned newspapers on below mentioned date.

To comply with the provision of SARFAESI Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of SARFAESI Rules, you all are hereby given a last and final opportunity to redeem and reclaim the secured assets, which are in possession of the secured creditor, within 30 days from the receipt of this notice, by discharging the below mentioned liability plus subsequent interest, costs and expenses in full, failing which the sale notice under the Act will be published in the newspaper

specifying one of the following modes mentioned below, to sell the secured assets: . By obtaining quotations from the persons dealing with similar secured assets or otherwise interested in buying assets; or

. By inviting tenders form the public, or iii. By holding public auction including through e-auction mode; or

iv. By private treaty.

As per Section 13(8) of the Act, you are entitled to redeem the secured Assets at any time before the date of publication of sale notice in Newspapers, failing which your Right to redeem the mortgaged property as per Section 13(8) of the Act shall stand extinguished.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the secured creditor under the subject Act/ or any other law in force.

	Branch Name & Mobile No.		Demand Notice Possession Notice	or Possession	of Possession Notice Hindi & English	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Manvi Nagar Branch, Indore 94256 02301	1. Mr Vipul Shrivastav S/o Gyanesh Kumar, Shrivastava, Flat No. 35, Varsova Venus Chs Mhada, Andheri West, Mumbai Maharashtra - 400053, 2. Mr Vipul Shrivastav S/o Gyanesh Kumar Shrivastava, C-508, Versova Jupiter Chs Ltd, 4th Crosslane, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400053, 3. Mr. Gyanesh Kumar Shrivastava S/o Naval Kishore Shrivastav, Flat No. 35, Varsova Venus Chs Mhada, Andheri West, Mumbai Maharashtra - 400053, 4. Mrs. Prachi Shrivastav D/o Gyanesh Kumar Shrivastava, B-1203, Shiv Shivam Apts, Off Link Road Oshiwara, Andheri West Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400053, 5. Mrs. Prachi Shrivastav D/o Gyanesh Kumar Shrivastava, Residential Flat No. 102, 1st Floor of Multistory Eden View Apartment, Situated at Survey No. 808/3, Plot No. 808, Riddhi Siddhi Vihar, Khajrana, Indore (M.P.) 452001	01.08.2024 06.11.2024	09.11.2024	Naidunia (Indore), Business Standard (Mumbai) & Free Press (Indore), Business Standard (Mumbai)	48,23,058.97 + interest & other charges due from 30.06.2024
2.	Rajwada Chowk Branch, Indore 94254 00366	1. M/s Sai Enterprises, Prop.: Mr. Sagar Sharma, 103, GG Tower, M.G. Road, Indore (M.P.) 452007, 2. M/s Sai Enterprises, Prop.: Mr. Sagar Sharma, Flat No. 333, Phadnis Complex, 88, M.G. Road, Indore (M.P.) 452007, 3. Mr. Sagar Sharma S/o Shyam Sharma, Flat No. 333, Phadnis Complex, 88, M.G. Road, Indore (M.P.) 452007, Mr. Sagar Sharma S/o Shyam Sharma, Flat No. 104, First Floor, Milian Pride, Plot No. A-8, Shree Ji Valley, Bicholi Mardana, Indore (M.P.) 452001	13.06.2024 08.11.2024	09.11.2024	Maidunia &	29,69,541.36 + interest & other charges due from 13.06.2024
3.	MG Road Branch, Indore 70499 19105	Mrs. Pooja Patwa W/o Satish Patwa, 405, Ridhi Apartment, Nainod, Indore (M.P.) 452001, Mrs. Pooja Patwa W/o Satish Patwa, Flat No. 401-402, Fourth Floor, Haridarshan Apartment, Plot No. 1, Shri Ram Kamal Residency, Gram Nainod, Indore (M.P.) 452001	09.04.2021	22.10.2021	Patrika & Free Press	7,80,719.72 + interest & other charges due from 31.03.2021
Plac	e : Indore, Da	te : 12.11.2024	•	Aı	uthorised Offic	er, Canara Bank